
BUNTS SANGHA’S
S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT

STUDIES

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL (WDC) 2021-2022

Activity Approval Form

Date:3rd August 2021

Program:"Gender Empowerment Series - Investors Awareness vigilance and prudence
perspective" in association with BIAP and BSE

Need: Gender Sensitization and Gender Empowerment

Objective: Faculty enrichment program for planning investments

Content: Discussion forum for assimilation of thoughts

On: Thursday 22nd July, 2021

Timing: 12:30 pm onwards

Venue: Zoom Webinar

Proposed By: CA Zainab Rangwala

Verified By:



BUNTS SANGHA’S
S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL (WDC) 2021-2022
MINUTES OF MEETING

Date: 7th July 2021
E-Meeting was Meeting was held on 5th July 2021, Saturday at 4:00pm on Zoom Platform
It was resolved that an interactive webinar should be conducted to provide a platform to students
across all programs to the opportunity to plan a structured resume. The session would be named
"Gender Empowerment Series - Investors Awareness vigilance and prudence perspective" in
association with BIAP and BSE. A notice for the same shall be prepared and circulated in all
classes. CA Zainab Rangwala took the initiative to handle the event.

Meeting ended with a vote of thanks by Ms. Himani Shukla

Members Present:

CA Zainab Rangwala (Convenor)

Adv Hamid Khan.   

Ms. Nabila Kazi     
    

Ms. Himani Shukla     

Ms. Prachi Agrawal 

Ms. Avneet Kaur

Ms. Sharanya Sanoj  
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BUNTS SANGHA’S
S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL (WDC) 2021-2022
NOTICE

"If opportunities don't knock.... build a door"
-Milton Berle

The Women Development Cell (WDC) of Bunts Sangha’s S.M.Shetty College,Powai brings you
a new initiative towards GENDER EMPOWERMENT

You are cordially invited to attend our first webinar on-
PROFILE BUILDING THROUGH RESUME

Resource person Prof Atul Sathe

🗓 : 22nd July, 2021
⏰ : 12:30pm - 1:30pm

🔹All the participants shall receive E-certificate📜

🔹Event Joining Link:
https://zoom.us/j/9595341246?pwd=VmFzUVlxZ1VJd1h3MmcwNWgra25OQT09

Meeting ID: 959 534 1246
Passcode: 135066

Contact Persons:
CA Zainab Rangwala - WDC Convenor (9833687128)

In case of any queries kindly EMail📧? us at:* wdc@smshettycollege.edu.in*

NOTE:
1) Kindly join the event using the above link 10 minutes prior the scheduled time.



BUNTS SANGHA’S
S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL (WDC) 2021-2022
ACTIVITY REPORT

REPORT ON WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL (WDC) ACTIVITY

Event:"Gender Empowerment Series - Investors Awareness vigilance and prudence perspective"
in association with BIAP and BSE

Date: Thursday 22nd July, 2021

Timing: 12:30pm - 2:00pm

Venue: Zoom Call

In charge: CA Zainab Rangwala

Scope: Faculty members from all sister concerns of S.M.Shetty Educational Institutions

Objective: Faculty enrichment for planning investments awareness.

Highlights- 42 faculty members attended the webinar (31 females and 11 males). The session
commenced with the formal introduction of the College, WDC followed by the introductory not
by Principal Dr. Sridhara Shetty. The Resource person Prof. Atul Sathe from BIAP & BSE was
introduced by the WDC Convenor CA Zainab Rangwala. In the technical session for over an
hour the resource person covered issues related to the need of investments, legalities involved in
different types of investments, caution to be used while investing in certain scripts, concept of
return & wealth management in evaluating investments, tax planning perspective of investments
and financial myths about investment avenues. The participants raised many questions which
were taken up satisfactorily. The session ended with a formal vote of thanks.



BUNTS SANGHA’S
S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL (WDC) 2021-2022
ATTENDANCE

Timestamp Email Address Full name Gender

8-6-2021 13:42:58
virendrasingh@smshettycollege.edu.
in Virendra Kumar Singh Male

8-6-2021 13:43:03 aafreenk@smshettyinstitute.org Aafreen begum Kale Female

8-6-2021 13:43:03 richas@smshettyinstitute.org Richa Sharma Female

8-6-2021 13:43:04 matharupreeti@gmail.com Preeti Matharu Female

8-6-2021 13:43:04 djames.mahons@gmail.com Debbie James Female

8-6-2021 13:43:10 sujatar@smshettyinstitute.org Sujata Rizal Female

8-6-2021 13:43:20
johnmenezes@smshettycollege.edu.
in John Menezes Male

8-6-2021 13:43:22 kalpanam@smshettyinstitute.org Kalpana Rai Menon Female

8-6-2021 13:43:24 hamidk@smshettyinstitute.org Hamid Khan Male

8-6-2021 13:43:28 smithar@smshettyinstitute.org Smitha Ravindranath Female

8-6-2021 13:43:33 neenas@smshettyinstitute.org Neena Sharma Female

8-6-2021 13:43:37 dskhemani@gmail.com Dilip Khemani Male

8-6-2021 13:43:41 itsvinay83@gmail.com Vinay Vilas Shahapurkar Male

8-6-2021 13:43:42 avneetk@smshettyinstitute.org Avneet Kaur Female

8-6-2021 13:43:45 Sumanu@smshettyinstitute.org Suman upadhyay Female

8-6-2021 13:43:50 ashishn@smshettyinstitute.org Ashish Navik Male

8-6-2021 13:44:02 vijayv@smshettyinstitute.org Vijay VishwaKarma Male

8-6-2021 13:44:06 kapadiautkarsh@gmail.com Utkarsh Kapadia Male

8-6-2021 13:44:37 subadran@smshettyinstitute.org Subadra Narayanaswamy Female

8-6-2021 13:45:01 nivedithashetty778@gmail.com Niveditha Shetty Female

8-6-2021 13:45:01 uman@smshettyinstitute.org Uma Nair Female

8-6-2021 13:45:02 zainab.rangwala@gmail.com CA Zainab Rangwala Female

8-6-2021 13:45:07 bhavanaa@smshettyinstitute.org Bhavana Anant Adekar Female



8-6-2021 13:45:29 sharanyas@smshettyinstitute.org Sharanya Sanoj Female

8-6-2021 13:45:49 manishu@smshettyinstitute.org Manish Ullal Male

8-6-2021 13:45:59 sandesh@smshettycollege.edu.in Sandesha Shetty Male

8-6-2021 13:46:01 vaibhavp@smshettyinstitute.org VAIBHAV PAWAR Male

8-6-2021 13:46:03 hemalid@smshettyinstitute.org hemali sanghvi Female

8-6-2021 13:46:18 pratibhag@smshettyinstitute.org Ms. Pratibha Gadagalli Female

8-6-2021 13:46:31 sahanar@smshettyinstitute.org Sahana Raviprasad Female

8-6-2021 13:46:42 ashwinid@smshettyinstitute.org Ashwini Devadiga Female

8-6-2021 13:47:32 seemak@smshettyinstitute.org Seema Kadam Female

8-6-2021 13:47:42
viceprincipal@smshettycollege.edu.i
n LIJI SANTOSH Female

8-6-2021 13:47:59 elcymichael@hotmail.com Elcy Manova Female

8-6-2021 13:48:10 truptish@smshettyinstitute.org Ms.Trupti Shetty Female

8-6-2021 13:51:39 rpshetty3110@gmail.com Rohini shetty Female

8-6-2021 13:53:26 nidhic@smshettyinstitute.org Nidhi Chandorkar Female

8-6-2021 13:53:57 asha_shetty16@yahoo.co.in Asha shetty Female

8-6-2021 13:55:41 sudhas@smshettyinstitute.org Sudha Shetty Female

8-6-2021 13:57:26 khanoresheetal@gmail.com Sheetal Khanore Female

8-6-2021 13:57:31 nabilak@smshettyinstitute.org Nabila M Kazi Female

8-6-2021 15:01:06 himanis@smshettyinstitute.org Himani Shukla Female



BUNTS SANGHA’S

S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL 2020-2021

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS  REPORT

Event : -"Gender Empowerment Series - Investors Awareness vigilance and prudence
perspective" in association with BIAP and BSE

Date: Thursday 22nd July, 2021

Timing: 12:30pm - 2:00pm

Venue: Zoom Call

In charge: CA Zainab Rangwala

CONTENT DURATION USEFUL RESOURCE
PERSON

5- EXCELLENT 79% 71% 100% 79%

4-VERY GOOD 17% 21% nil 19%

3-AVERAGE 5% 7% nil 2%

2-SATISFACTORY nil nil nil nil

1- BELOW
SATISFACTORY

nil nil nil nil

WDC Incharge:-CA Zainab Rangwala



BUNTS SANGHA’S

S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES

WOMEN DEVELOPMENT CELL 2020-2021

ACTION TAKEN  REPORT

Event : -"Gender Empowerment Series - Investors Awareness vigilance and prudence
perspective" in association with BIAP and BSE

Date: Thursday 22nd July, 2021

Timing: 12:30pm - 2:00pm

Venue: Zoom Call

In charge: CA Zainab Rangwala

FEEDBACK RECEIVED ACTION TAKEN

The Feedback received from the participants was
positive. Most of them have conveyed that there
should be more such sessions for gender
sensitization and gender empowerment

It was agreed to have similar sessions sessions being
faculty centric for gender sensitisation and gender
empowerment

WDC Incharge:-CA Zainab Rangwala
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